TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nusil Drug Delivery LLC		06/29/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trelyst LLC	
Street Address:	1022 Cindy Lane	
City:	Carpinteria	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93013	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5065297	TRELYST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Istrademark@lowenstein.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq. Address Line 1: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: **ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24538.794
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio
SIGNATURE:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trelyst Formation 06-29-15#page1.tif source=Trelyst Formation 06-29-15#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006005 FRAME: 0901

900397883



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NUSIL DRUG DELIVERY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NUSIL DRUG DELIVERY LLC" TO "TRELYST LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 6:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

5695008 8100

150988821

DATE: 06-29-15

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 2513487

TRADEMARK REEL: 006005 FRAME: 0902

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:53 PM 06/29/2015 FILED 06:33 PM 06/29/2015 SRV 150988821 - 5695008 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NUSIL DRUG DELIVERY LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: NUSIL DRUG DELIVERY LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: "FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is:

Trelyst LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 29th day of June 2015.

Michael E. Pfau, Authorized Agent

TRADEMARK REEL: 006005 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 03/09/2017